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---A SSETS ---

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWNSHIP OF UNION

For

General Fund Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2026

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

101 Cash in bank

116 Capital reserve Account

118
Investments Cur. Exp. Emergency Rsrv.

121 Tax levy receivable

$23,356,789.16

$2,819,742.49

$725,000.00

$35,764,787.24

Accounts receivable:

141 Intergovernmental - State $26,159,168.41

153,154 Other (net of est uncollectible of $ ($1,187,551.25)

$24,971,617.16

--RESOURCES---

301

302

Estimated Revenues

Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

$175,738,124.00

($176,570,842.52)

($832,718.52)

$86,805,217.53
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---LIABILITIES---

401 Interfund Loans Payable

402

421

Interfund Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWNSHIP OF UNION

General Fund Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2026

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

--- A ppropriated--

753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year

754 Reserve for Encumbrance - Prior Year

Reserved fund balance:

761 Capital reserve account

307 Less: Budg w/d from Capital Rsrv Elgbl. Cost

766 Reserve for Current Expense Emergencies

$63,874,916.34

$985,418.67

$4,999,716.49

($2,179,974.00)

$725,000.00

$2,819,742.49

601 Appropriations

602

603

$725,000.00

$181,300,167.27

Less: Expenditures $108,541,798.22

Encumbrances $64,860,335.01

($173,402,133.23)

$7,898,034.04

$76,303,111.54Total Appropriated

---Unappropriated

770

303

Unreserved Fund Balance

Budgeted Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$9,868,216.44

($2,491,691.00)

$2,314,418.00

$682,044.48

$129,118.07

$3,125,580.55

$83,679,636.98

$86,805,217.53
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RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE:

Appropriations

Revenues

Change in Capital Reserve accounts:

307 Less: Eligible Withdrawal

Change in Tuition Reserve accounts:

BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWNSHIP OF UNION

General Fund Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2026

($2,179,974.00)

Budgeted Actual Variance

$181,300,167.27 $173,402,133.23 $7,898,034.04

($175,738,124.00) ($176,570,842.52) $832,718.52

$5,562,043.27 ($3,168,709.29) $8,730,752.56

Subtotal Reserve Adjustments ($2,179,974.00) ($2,179,974.00)

Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. ($3,070,352.27) ($3,070,352.27)

Budgeted Fund Balance $311,717.00 ($8,419,035.56) $8,730,752.56

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund

Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13) $311,717.00 ($8,419,035.56) $8,730,752.56

TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance $311,717.00 ($8,419,035.56) $8,730,752.56
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*** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***

1xXX From Local Sources

3XXX From State Sources

4xXx From Federal Sources

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWNSHIP OF UNION

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES то

For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2026

BUDGETED

ESTIMATED

DATE

ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED

DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
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$110,454,503.00 $111,144,811.63 ($690,308.63)

$65,251,491.00 $65,343,194.34 ($91,703.34)

$32,130.00 $82.836.55 ($50,706.55)

TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS $175,738,124.00 $176,570,842.52

*** EXPENDITURES * **

($832,718.52)

AVAILABLE

APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE

-- CURRENT EXPENSE --

11-1XX-100-XXX Regular Programs - Instruction $47,383,091.12 $27,351,989.26 $19,257,252.61 $773,849.25

11-2XX-100-XXX Special Education Instruction $11,725,487.97 $6,778,501.20 $4,902,509.04 $44,477.73

11-230-100-XXX Basic Skills - Remedial Instruction $905,524.14 $485,691.09 $419,833.05 $0.00

11-240-100-XXX Bilingual Education- Instruction $516,369.28 $284,483.68 $230.525.87 $1,359.73

11-3XX-100-XXX Voc. Programs - Local Instruction $14,238.00 $7,319.95 $3,571.25 $3,346.80

11-401-100-XXX School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr

11-402-100-XXх School-Spons. Athletics Instruction $1,070,185.01

$263,841.00

$594,521.66

$78,615.09 $160,258.53

$400,855.55

$24,967.38

$74,807.80

11-4XX-100-XXX Other Instrc. Programs Instruction $568,620.08 $280,301.05 $269,636.80 $18,682.23

--- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES---

11-000-100-XXX Instruction $18,826,526.00 $10,126,998.18 $8,432,141.81 $267,386.01

11-000-211-XXX Attendance and Social Work Services $256,055.40 $136,513.38 $119,167.75 $374.27

11-000-213-XXx Health Services $1,579,954.34 $880,218.46 $694,678.05 $5.057.83

11-000-216-XXx Speech, OT, PT & Related Svcs $4,364,405.84 $2,513,630.71 $1,766,602.88 $84,172.25

11-000-217-XXX Other Support Serv Students Extra Srvc $3,517,131.65 $2,044,689.31 $1,470,452.34 $1,990.00

11-000-218-XXx Guidance $2,812,290.88 $1,730,200.34 $1,079,179.28 $2,911.26

11-000-219-XXX Child Study Teams $3,681,785.35 $2,080,269.96 $1,539,309.24 $62,206.15

11-000-221-XXx Improv of Inst. Instruc Staff $2,407,352.82 $1,311,973.01 $1,093,333.07 $2,046.74

11-000-222-XХХ Educational Media Serv/School Library $729,258.90 $390,776.48 $335,107.60 $3,374.82

11-000-223-XXX Instructional Staff Training Services $77,639.00 $4,598.96 $35,334.58 $37,705.46

11-000-230-XXX Supp. Serv.-General Administration $3,883,654.45 $2,410,507.18 $713,038.66 $760,108.61

11-000-240-XXx Supp. Serv.-School Administration $5,869,568.33 $3,726,107.10 $2,075,006.56 $68,454.67

11-000-25X-XXX Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech. $2,390,572.27 $1,507,736.36 $731,906.25 $150,929.66

11-000-261-XXX Require Maint. for School Facilities $2,234,189.33 $1,409,847.02 $583,763.70 $240,578.61

11-000-262-XXx Custodial Services $7,307,694.89 $4,514,538.76 $2,719,077.31 $74,078.82

11-000-263-XXX Care and Upkeep of Grounds $338,345.46 $206,909.96 $104,539.28 $26,896.22

11-000-266-XXх Security $2,646,759.82 $1,389,382.67 $1,154,803.71 $102,573.44

11-000-270-XXX Student Transportation Services $14,800,760.14 $6,603,559.12 $7,571,353.57 $625,847.45

11-XXX-xXx-2xx Allocated and Unallocated Benefits $32,652,796.24 $22,273,869.73 $6,125,976.94 $4,252,949.57

TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS $172,824,097.71 $101,123,749.67 $63,989,215.28 $7,711,132.76



** EXPENDITURES cont'd ** *

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWNSHIP OF UNION

GENERAL FUND- FUND 10

INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUALL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO

For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2026

DATE

AVAILABLE

APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
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*** CAPITAL OUTLAY ***

12-XXX-XXX-73X Equipment $666,079.83 $451,929.33 $36,676.63 $177,473.87

12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv. $7,809,989.73 $6,966,119.22 $834,443.10 $9,427.41

TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS $8,476,069.56 $7,418,048.55 $871,119.73 $186,901.28

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES $181,300,167.27 $108,541,798.22 $64,860,335.01 $7,898,034.04




























































































